
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE
SOUTH OF SLAUSON AVENUE UNDERCROSSING TO 0.5 MILE
NORTH OF VALLEY BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING

Construct DPPIA devices and modify lighting systems.

Contract Code:

103

B

Number of Items:

0722000031Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-6052(003)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

8 7,106,648.55 -14.87%

560 -1,056,772.178

DBE - 22.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $6,049,876.38 VC0000022190 CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET

BALDWIN PARK  CA CA  91706

(626)960-9502

00387331

Phone

CSLB#

2 $6,105,964.00 VC0000010281 ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2098 S. GRAND AVE. SUITE A

SANTA ANA CA  92705

(714)641-4730

00822927

Phone

CSLB#

3 $6,193,687.50 VC0000108741 WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC.

20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318

WOODLAND HILLS CA  91364

(888)644-6411

00949582

Phone

CSLB#

4 $6,262,493.50 VC0000101310 POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC

8555 BANANA AVENUE

FONTANA CA  92335

(909)356-8880

00845305

(909)356-1299

Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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5 $6,875,089.00 VC0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC.

933 N. BATAVIA ST.

ORANGE CA  92867

(714)769-7025

00676837

Phone

CSLB#

6 $7,774,241.40 VC1700000945 GMZ ENGINEERING, INC.

5655 Lindero Canyon Rd, Ste 430

Westlake Village VA  91362

(818)699-6440

00967627

Phone

CSLB#

7 $7,975,700.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA  92883

(951)674-7352

00720483

(951)674-7495

Phone

Fax

CSLB#

8 $8,628,271.73 VC1300003513 LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES

12610 SATICOY STREET SOUTH

NOTH HOLLYWOOD CA  91605

(818)475-0680

00969552

Phone

CSLB#
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

7,950.000001 070031 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (INFORMATIONAL) LS 7,950.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 310.0 465,000.00

2,000.000004 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 7.0 14,000.00

200.000005 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

55,500.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 55,500.00LUMP SUM

494,861.700007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 494,861.70LUMP SUM

75.000008 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 70.0 5,250.00

42.000009 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 300.0 12,600.00

60.000010 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 100.0 6,000.00

16.470011 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 15,900.0 261,873.00

165.000012 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 130.0 21,450.00

19,800.000013 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 19,800.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000014 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

500.000015 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 38.0 19,000.00

500.000016 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 17.0 8,500.00

2,000.000017 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 3.0 6,000.00

1.010018 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 7,290.0 7,362.90

200.000019 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 50.0 10,000.00

3.750020 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 8,600.0 32,250.00

1,500.000021 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 22.0 33,000.00

24,200.000022 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 24,200.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000023 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

401.000024 153121 REMOVE CONCRETE (CY) CY 20.0 8,020.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

7.000025 153248 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (SQFT) SQFT 1,200.0 8,400.00

53,500.000026 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 53,500.00LUMP SUM

218.000027 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 260.0 56,680.00

168.900028 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 6,030.0 1,018,467.00

99.540029 190159 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE COM) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 910.0 90,581.40

11.000030 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 1,260.0 13,860.00

25,000.000031 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

1.000032 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 490.0 490.00

1.250033 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 131,000.0 163,750.00

9.750034 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 1,060.0 10,335.00

22.500035 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 130.0 2,925.00

230.000036 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 93.0 21,390.00

95.000037 014899 TREE PROTECTION EA 131.0 12,445.00

25,000.000038 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000039 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

95.000040 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 470.0 44,650.00

10,000.000041 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000042 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000043 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

70,000.000044 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 70,000.00LUMP SUM

505.000045 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 15.0 7,575.00

550.000046 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 22.0 12,100.00

1,975.000047 206565 2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 3.0 5,925.00

16,000.000048 014900 48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED) WITH CABINET EA 4.0 64,000.00



Page 5

01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,400.000049 208442 FLOW SENSOR EA 3.0 4,200.00

63.000050 208445 TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 210.0 13,230.00

85.000051 208446 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 230.0 19,550.00

36.000052 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 160.0 5,760.00

625.000053 208575 2" GATE VALVE EA 2.0 1,250.00

6.100054 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 9,496.0 57,925.60F

8.350055 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 2,070.0 17,284.50F

5.300056 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 2,256.0 11,956.80F

5.850057 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,230.0 7,195.50F

14.000058 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 2,966.0 41,524.00F

420.000059 208683 BALL VALVE EA 10.0 4,200.00

365.000060 208818 6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT LF 55.0 20,075.00

0.330061 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 32,900.0 10,857.00

0.340062 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 32,900.0 11,186.00

21.000063 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 610.0 12,810.00

0.120064 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 90,100.0 10,812.00

91.050065 260303 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 880.0 80,124.00

601.460066 280000 LEAN CONCRETE BASE CY 210.0 126,306.60

388.270067 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 310.0 120,363.70

423.000068 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 190.0 80,370.00

80.850069 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 81.0 6,548.85

80.850070 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 22.0 1,778.70

80.850071 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 360.0 29,106.00

80.850072 037410 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D MODIFIED) LF 60.0 4,851.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

84.900073 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 170.0 14,433.00

1,079.980074 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.6 647.99

9.000075 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 5,120.0 46,080.00

3,256.050076 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) CY 43.0 140,010.15F

70.000077 014898 DESIGN POLLUTION PREVENTION INFILTRATION AREA (COMPOST) CY 220.0 15,400.00

78.680078 039003 DESIGN POLLUTION PREVENTION INFILTRATION AREA (ROCK INFILL) CY 2,550.0 200,634.00

331.620079 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 340.0 112,750.80

244.320080 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) LF 110.0 26,875.20

1,239.860081 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 6.0 7,439.16

2,228.000082 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 4.0 8,912.00

568.330083 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 230.0 130,715.90

1.500084 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 600.0 900.00

4,098.000085 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) CY 7.0 28,686.00

17.000086 731840 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 1,160.0 19,720.00

2.710087 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 9,933.0 26,918.43F

9.450088 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 130.0 1,228.50

6.500089 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 130.0 845.00

100.000090 820113 TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER EA 54.0 5,400.00

150.000091 820480 RESET OBJECT MARKER EA 22.0 3,300.00

200.000092 820530 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5.0 1,000.00

200.000093 820570 RELOCATE OBJECT MARKER EA 5.0 1,000.00

250.000094 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 3.0 750.00

3.560095 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,500.0 5,340.00

1.400096 840530 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) LF 140.0 196.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2.550097 840555 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,010.0 7,675.50

2.750098 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,150.0 8,662.50

3,500.000099 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

96,200.000100 039162 MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS LS 96,200.00LUMP SUM

347,300.000101 872131 MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 347,300.00LUMP SUM

165,400.000102 872134 MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS LS 165,400.00LUMP SUM

600,000.000103 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 600,000.00LUMP SUM

6,049,876.38Total
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 3,750.003,000.00 2,000.00 3,750.003,000.00 2,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

0002 12,000.005,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.005,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0003 198,400.00485,150.00 93,000.00 640.001,565.00 300.00 300.00 93,000.00

0004 14,000.0014,000.00 14,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 14,000.00

0005 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 2,000.00

0006 30,000.0060,000.00 55,500.00 30,000.0060,000.00 55,500.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

0007 310,000.00120,000.00 150,000.00 310,000.00120,000.00 150,000.00 420,000.00 420,000.00

0008 15,750.0014,000.00 12,005.00 225.00200.00 171.50 150.00 10,500.00

0009 12,000.0018,000.00 13,500.00 40.0060.00 45.00 40.00 12,000.00

0010 5,000.003,000.00 10,000.00 50.0030.00 100.00 75.00 7,500.00

0011 254,400.00477,000.00 508,800.00 16.0030.00 32.00 26.00 413,400.00

0012 32,500.0032,500.00 24,700.00 250.00250.00 190.00 200.00 26,000.00

0013 50,000.0010,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.0010,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0014 2,200.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,200.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0015 19,000.0019,000.00 19,000.00 500.00500.00 500.00 500.00 19,000.00

0016 5,950.003,400.00 1,700.00 350.00200.00 100.00 300.00 5,100.00

0017 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

0018 18,225.0014,580.00 7,290.00 2.502.00 1.00 4.00 29,160.00

0019 10,000.009,000.00 2,500.00 200.00180.00 50.00 250.00 12,500.00

0020 47,300.0038,700.00 25,800.00 5.504.50 3.00 5.00 43,000.00

0021 61,600.0044,000.00 11,000.00 2,800.002,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 55,000.00

0022 20,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 20,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0023 6,000.001,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.001,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0024 13,000.0020,000.00 2,000.00 650.001,000.00 100.00 300.00 6,000.00

0025 3,600.0012,000.00 18,000.00 3.0010.00 15.00 10.00 12,000.00

0026 35,000.0050,000.00 250,000.00 35,000.0050,000.00 250,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

0027 35,100.0018,200.00 39,000.00 135.0070.00 150.00 100.00 26,000.00

0028 1,567,800.001,206,000.00 946,710.00 260.00200.00 157.00 270.00 1,628,100.00

0029 127,400.00136,500.00 27,300.00 140.00150.00 30.00 100.00 91,000.00

0030 1,260.00126,000.00 37,800.00 1.00100.00 30.00 75.00 94,500.00

0031 50,000.00100,000.00 300,000.00 50,000.00100,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

0032 3,920.001,470.00 490.00 8.003.00 1.00 1.00 490.00
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 104,800.00131,000.00 39,300.00 0.801.00 0.30 1.30 170,300.00

0034 17,490.0021,200.00 6,360.00 16.5020.00 6.00 10.00 10,600.00

0035 4,940.005,850.00 1,560.00 38.0045.00 12.00 23.00 2,990.00

0036 18,135.0017,670.00 13,950.00 195.00190.00 150.00 240.00 22,320.00

0037 15,720.006,550.00 6,550.00 120.0050.00 50.00 200.00 26,200.00

0038 10,000.003,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.003,000.00 1,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

0039 50,000.0036,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.0036,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

0040 36,660.0023,500.00 28,200.00 78.0050.00 60.00 50.00 23,500.00

0041 5,400.005,000.00 1,000.00 5,400.005,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0042 2,500.005,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.005,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0043 5,000.005,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.005,000.00 1,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0044 33,000.0050,000.00 100,000.00 33,000.0050,000.00 100,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

0045 8,400.009,750.00 10,500.00 560.00650.00 700.00 500.00 7,500.00

0046 12,980.0015,400.00 15,400.00 590.00700.00 700.00 600.00 13,200.00

0047 2,670.002,400.00 2,400.00 890.00800.00 800.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

0048 80,000.0080,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00 12,500.00 17,000.00 68,000.00

0049 3,150.004,200.00 4,500.00 1,050.001,400.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00

0050 13,650.0014,700.00 14,700.00 65.0070.00 70.00 65.00 13,650.00

0051 17,250.0023,000.00 23,000.00 75.00100.00 100.00 90.00 20,700.00

0052 5,760.009,600.00 8,800.00 36.0060.00 55.00 40.00 6,400.00

0053 900.001,600.00 1,250.00 450.00800.00 625.00 650.00 1,300.00

0054 49,379.2047,480.00 75,968.00 5.205.00 8.00 7.00 66,472.00

0055 11,385.0012,420.00 18,630.00 5.506.00 9.00 9.00 18,630.00

0056 15,340.8015,792.00 20,304.00 6.807.00 9.00 5.50 12,408.00

0057 8,856.009,840.00 11,070.00 7.208.00 9.00 6.00 7,380.00

0058 26,694.0026,694.00 44,490.00 9.009.00 15.00 15.00 44,490.00

0059 2,500.006,000.00 7,000.00 250.00600.00 700.00 450.00 4,500.00

0060 23,375.0022,000.00 27,500.00 425.00400.00 500.00 370.00 20,350.00

0061 3,619.009,870.00 4,935.00 0.110.30 0.15 0.25 8,225.00

0062 5,264.009,870.00 5,264.00 0.160.30 0.16 0.26 8,554.00

0063 47,580.0061,000.00 12,200.00 78.00100.00 20.00 22.00 13,420.00

0064 25,228.0045,050.00 9,010.00 0.280.50 0.10 0.15 13,515.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0065 228,800.00176,000.00 132,000.00 260.00200.00 150.00 100.00 88,000.00

0066 105,000.0084,000.00 210,000.00 500.00400.00 1,000.00 500.00 105,000.00

0067 111,600.00124,000.00 104,780.00 360.00400.00 338.00 350.00 108,500.00

0068 73,150.0079,800.00 67,450.00 385.00420.00 355.00 400.00 76,000.00

0069 2,025.002,430.00 4,050.00 25.0030.00 50.00 35.00 2,835.00

0070 550.00660.00 1,100.00 25.0030.00 50.00 35.00 770.00

0071 9,000.0010,800.00 18,000.00 25.0030.00 50.00 35.00 12,600.00

0072 1,500.001,800.00 3,000.00 25.0030.00 50.00 35.00 2,100.00

0073 18,700.0068,000.00 2,550.00 110.00400.00 15.00 50.00 8,500.00

0074 480.003,000.00 600.00 800.005,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,200.00

0075 61,440.00153,600.00 102,400.00 12.0030.00 20.00 7.00 35,840.00

0076 159,100.00107,500.00 119,970.00 3,700.002,500.00 2,790.00 4,000.00 172,000.00

0077 11,000.0034,100.00 22,000.00 50.00155.00 100.00 85.00 18,700.00

0078 357,000.00433,500.00 510,000.00 140.00170.00 200.00 150.00 382,500.00

0079 51,000.0085,000.00 39,780.00 150.00250.00 117.00 350.00 119,000.00

0080 18,150.0024,200.00 22,000.00 165.00220.00 200.00 300.00 33,000.00

0081 2,130.009,600.00 10,800.00 355.001,600.00 1,800.00 300.00 1,800.00

0082 7,200.0016,800.00 8,000.00 1,800.004,200.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00

0083 73,600.0057,500.00 47,840.00 320.00250.00 208.00 500.00 115,000.00

0084 1,800.003,000.00 1,800.00 3.005.00 3.00 10.00 6,000.00

0085 20,300.0011,200.00 14,000.00 2,900.001,600.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 14,000.00

0086 32,480.0058,000.00 58,000.00 28.0050.00 50.00 20.00 23,200.00

0087 14,899.5059,598.00 79,464.00 1.506.00 8.00 5.00 49,665.00

0088 1,300.001,300.00 1,228.50 10.0010.00 9.45 10.00 1,300.00

0089 845.00910.00 845.00 6.507.00 6.50 7.00 910.00

0090 10,800.007,020.00 1,620.00 200.00130.00 30.00 120.00 6,480.00

0091 2,640.003,300.00 1,100.00 120.00150.00 50.00 150.00 3,300.00

0092 2,500.001,250.00 2,500.00 500.00250.00 500.00 400.00 2,000.00

0093 825.00500.00 500.00 165.00100.00 100.00 75.00 375.00

0094 2,400.00900.00 1,500.00 800.00300.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00

0095 5,250.006,000.00 5,340.00 3.504.00 3.56 3.60 5,400.00

0096 210.00280.00 196.00 1.502.00 1.40 2.00 280.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0097 7,675.509,030.00 7,675.50 2.553.00 2.55 3.00 9,030.00

0098 8,662.509,450.00 8,662.50 2.753.00 2.75 3.00 9,450.00

0099 3,500.002,000.00 1,000.00 3,500.002,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0100 96,200.0090,000.00 80,000.00 96,200.0090,000.00 80,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

0101 352,000.00300,000.00 400,000.00 352,000.00300,000.00 400,000.00 440,000.00 440,000.00

0102 166,000.00180,000.00 210,000.00 166,000.00180,000.00 210,000.00 220,000.00 220,000.00

0103 600,000.00100,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00100,000.00 600,000.00 560,000.00 560,000.00

$6,105,964.00 $6,193,687.50 $6,262,493.50Total: $6,875,089.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 3,052.002,500.00 5,500.00 3,052.002,500.00 5,500.00

0002 11,760.0010,000.00 7,500.00 11,760.0010,000.00 7,500.00

0003 633,020.00310,000.00 310,000.00 2,042.001,000.00 1,000.00

0004 14,000.0014,000.00 14,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0005 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00

0006 54,000.0060,000.00 65,000.00 54,000.0060,000.00 65,000.00

0007 500,972.00250,000.00 549,103.00 500,972.00250,000.00 549,103.00

0008 19,740.0014,000.00 5,600.00 282.00200.00 80.00

0009 16,590.0015,000.00 14,400.00 55.3050.00 48.00

0010 13,070.0010,000.00 10,500.00 130.70100.00 105.00

0011 640,929.00795,000.00 318,000.00 40.3150.00 20.00

0012 32,500.0026,000.00 48,750.00 250.00200.00 375.00

0013 37,735.0050,000.00 75,000.00 37,735.0050,000.00 75,000.00

0014 1,960.005,000.00 2,500.00 1,960.005,000.00 2,500.00

0015 19,000.0019,000.00 19,000.00 500.00500.00 500.00

0016 8,568.006,800.00 8,500.00 504.00400.00 500.00

0017 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0018 14,580.0036,450.00 7,290.00 2.005.00 1.00

0019 11,025.0012,500.00 6,750.00 220.50250.00 135.00

0020 31,820.0043,000.00 43,000.00 3.705.00 5.00

0021 84,546.00165,000.00 99,000.00 3,843.007,500.00 4,500.00

0022 81,883.0050,000.00 100,000.00 81,883.0050,000.00 100,000.00

0023 7,978.0025,000.00 17,500.00 7,978.0025,000.00 17,500.00

0024 7,220.0020,000.00 11,600.00 361.001,000.00 580.00

0025 7,716.0012,000.00 10,800.00 6.4310.00 9.00

0026 157,014.00250,000.00 100,000.00 157,014.00250,000.00 100,000.00

0027 24,050.0078,000.00 57,200.00 92.50300.00 220.00

0028 1,400,166.001,507,500.00 1,567,800.00 232.20250.00 260.00

0029 162,890.00227,500.00 159,250.00 179.00250.00 175.00

0030 434,448.00252,000.00 119,700.00 344.80200.00 95.00

0031 226,971.00100,000.00 55,000.00 226,971.00100,000.00 55,000.00

0032 1,984.50490.00 539.00 4.051.00 1.10
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0033 128,380.00163,750.00 176,850.00 0.981.25 1.35

0034 15,370.0010,335.00 11,660.00 14.509.75 11.00

0035 3,809.002,925.00 3,120.00 29.3022.50 24.00

0036 17,484.0021,390.00 23,250.00 188.00230.00 250.00

0037 28,165.0012,445.00 13,755.00 215.0095.00 105.00

0038 10,207.0025,000.00 26,000.00 10,207.0025,000.00 26,000.00

0039 235,000.0050,000.00 53,000.00 235,000.0050,000.00 53,000.00

0040 24,158.0044,650.00 47,000.00 51.4095.00 100.00

0041 11,364.0010,000.00 10,000.00 11,364.0010,000.00 10,000.00

0042 44,231.0010,000.00 10,000.00 44,231.0010,000.00 10,000.00

0043 7,137.0020,000.00 21,000.00 7,137.0020,000.00 21,000.00

0044 41,630.0070,000.00 72,000.00 41,630.0070,000.00 72,000.00

0045 7,312.507,575.00 8,550.00 487.50505.00 570.00

0046 10,813.0012,100.00 13,200.00 491.50550.00 600.00

0047 1,596.005,925.00 6,300.00 532.001,975.00 2,100.00

0048 65,100.0064,000.00 66,000.00 16,275.0016,000.00 16,500.00

0049 3,105.004,200.00 48,000.00 1,035.001,400.00 16,000.00

0050 10,237.5013,230.00 14,280.00 48.7563.00 68.00

0051 20,642.5019,550.00 20,700.00 89.7585.00 90.00

0052 7,120.005,760.00 6,400.00 44.5036.00 40.00

0053 1,218.001,250.00 1,600.00 609.00625.00 800.00

0054 43,396.7257,925.60 56,976.00 4.576.10 6.00

0055 10,267.2017,284.50 20,700.00 4.968.35 10.00

0056 12,047.0411,956.80 13,536.00 5.345.30 6.00

0057 6,937.207,195.50 9,840.00 5.645.85 8.00

0058 27,672.7841,524.00 47,456.00 9.3314.00 16.00

0059 5,283.004,200.00 4,800.00 528.30420.00 480.00

0060 30,745.0020,075.00 22,550.00 559.00365.00 410.00

0061 2,303.0010,857.00 14,805.00 0.070.33 0.45

0062 3,290.0011,186.00 14,805.00 0.100.34 0.45

0063 28,670.0012,810.00 13,420.00 47.0021.00 22.00

0064 10,812.0010,812.00 11,713.00 0.120.12 0.13
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 07-3393U4

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0065 98,780.00158,400.00 127,600.00 112.25180.00 145.00

0066 108,570.00126,000.00 90,300.00 517.00600.00 430.00

0067 104,780.00104,780.00 114,700.00 338.00338.00 370.00

0068 67,450.0067,450.00 106,400.00 355.00355.00 560.00

0069 3,896.104,860.00 3,240.00 48.1060.00 40.00

0070 1,058.20440.00 1,760.00 48.1020.00 80.00

0071 17,316.0021,600.00 10,080.00 48.1060.00 28.00

0072 5,760.003,900.00 2,700.00 96.0065.00 45.00

0073 2,550.002,550.00 15,300.00 15.0015.00 90.00

0074 600.00600.00 3,150.00 1,000.001,000.00 5,250.00

0075 52,480.00128,000.00 25,600.00 10.2525.00 5.00

0076 130,075.00130,075.00 111,800.00 3,025.003,025.00 2,600.00

0077 51,040.0032,780.00 52,800.00 232.00149.00 240.00

0078 561,000.00410,550.00 879,750.00 220.00161.00 345.00

0079 141,100.0083,300.00 79,900.00 415.00245.00 235.00

0080 27,500.0023,980.00 55,000.00 250.00218.00 500.00

0081 2,352.009,000.00 5,400.00 392.001,500.00 900.00

0082 7,200.0016,000.00 9,600.00 1,800.004,000.00 2,400.00

0083 37,950.0055,200.00 60,950.00 165.00240.00 265.00

0084 1,530.002,850.00 3,000.00 2.554.75 5.00

0085 35,000.0014,000.00 17,500.00 5,000.002,000.00 2,500.00

0086 31,494.0058,000.00 46,400.00 27.1550.00 40.00

0087 44,996.4949,665.00 29,799.00 4.535.00 3.00

0088 1,300.00130.00 520.00 10.001.00 4.00

0089 2,600.00650.00 2,080.00 20.005.00 16.00

0090 5,967.0017,280.00 7,020.00 110.50320.00 130.00

0091 330.002,200.00 4,620.00 15.00100.00 210.00

0092 2,935.00500.00 1,325.00 587.00100.00 265.00

0093 75.00500.00 2,625.00 15.00100.00 525.00

0094 1,206.00300.00 1,575.00 402.00100.00 525.00

0095 15,000.006,000.00 8,550.00 10.004.00 5.70

0096 1,400.00560.00 532.00 10.004.00 3.80



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0097 12,040.0012,040.00 15,050.00 4.004.00 5.00

0098 9,450.009,450.00 378.00 3.003.00 0.12

0099 2,500.001,000.00 1,100.00 2,500.001,000.00 1,100.00

0100 112,400.0080,000.00 90,000.00 112,400.0080,000.00 90,000.00

0101 438,840.00400,000.00 425,000.00 438,840.00400,000.00 425,000.00

0102 216,680.00210,000.00 22,000.00 216,680.00210,000.00 22,000.00

0103 726,380.00375,000.00 840,548.00 726,380.00375,000.00 840,548.00

$7,774,241.40 $7,975,700.00 $8,628,271.73Total:
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Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/11/2023

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000006260

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000006260

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000006260

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000006260

215952LAKE FOREST CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 32-39 (100%)VC0000006260

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 41-60 (100%)VC0000006260

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000006260

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000006260

88BREA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 99-102 (100%)VC0000006260

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000006260

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 90-94 (100%)VC0000006260

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

934148CHINO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/11/2023

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 23-25 (100%)VC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 27, 29-30 (100%)VC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 66, 76 (100%)VC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 79-87 (100%)VC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 103 (5.3%)VC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATIONVC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/11/2023

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000008361

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000008361

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000008361

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000008361

407417LINCOLN CA

PCI ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 103 (0.54%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/11/2023

PCI MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

88BREA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/11/2023

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

88BREA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/11/2023

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

88BREA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

1/11/2023

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 77 (29.17%)VC0000008361

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY PORTION ONLY PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

88BREA CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000008361

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000008361

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000008361

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000008361

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ITEM 103 (8.73%)VC0000008361

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

657808COLTON CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000008361

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

215952LAKE FOREST CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

1/11/2023

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000008361

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000008361

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 103 (1.46%)VC0000008361

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

215952LAKE FOREST CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 7 (17.76%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (31.14%)VC0000008361

1081470MORENO VALLEY CA

COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

1081470MORENO VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

1/11/2023

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 79 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000010281

1053672ACTON CA

A'S CONSTRUCTION ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000010281

1076517SANTA ANA CA

A'S CONSTRUCTION ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000010281

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1076517SANTA ANA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

1/11/2023

A'S CONSTRUCTION ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000010281

1076517SANTA ANA CA

TURBOSCAPE, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000010281

851931LAKE ELSINORE CA

D&M TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000010281

806715SANTA CLARA CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS,INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000010281

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS,INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000010281

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS,INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000010281

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS,INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000010281

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS,INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000010281

934148CHINO CA

GLOBAL TANSLOADING ITEM 28 (50%)VC0000010281

1065577SIGNAL HILL CA

GLOBAL TANSLOADING ITEM 29 (50%)VC0000010281

1065577SIGNAL HILL CA

GLOBAL TANSLOADING TRUCKING AND DISPOSAL ONLYVC0000010281

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1065577SIGNAL HILL CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

1/11/2023

GLOBAL TANSLOADING TRUCKING AND DISPOSAL ONLYVC0000010281

1065577SIGNAL HILL CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000010281

877686GARDEN GOVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000010281

877686GARDEN GOVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000010281

877686GARDEN GOVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000010281

877686GARDEN GOVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000010281

877686GARDEN GOVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000010281

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

SUNSET ELECTRIC & LIGHTING ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000010281

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

898559MORGAN HILL CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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SUNSET ELECTRIC & LIGHTING ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000010281

898559MORGAN HILL CA

SUNSET ELECTRIC & LIGHTING ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000010281

898559MORGAN HILL CA

SUNSET ELECTRIC & LIGHTING ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000010281

898559MORGAN HILL CA
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ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 67-74 (100%)VC0000022190

267073CORONA CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000022190

1017741FALLBROOK CA

G&G ELECTRIC ITEM 99-102 (100%)VC0000022190

850504RIVERSIDE CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 32-64 (100%)VC0000022190

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000022190

88BREA CA

LOPEZ STRUCTURES ITEM 76 (93%)VC0000022190

1029370IRVINE CA

LOPEZ STRUCTURES EXCLUDES EXCAVATIONVC0000022190

1029370IRVINE CA

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 88-89 (100%)VC0000022190

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 95-98 (100%)VC0000022190

877686GARDEN GROVE CA
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1/11/2023

HARDY & HARPER INC ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000101310

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000101310

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC ITEM 73 (14%)VC0000101310

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000101310

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

215952LAKE FOREST CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (93%)VC0000101310

1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXCLUDING SUPPORTVC0000101310

1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

G&G ELECTRIC INC ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000101310

850504RIVERSIDE CA

G&G ELECTRIC INC ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000101310

850504RIVERSIDE CA

G&G ELECTRIC INC ITEM 101 (97%)VC0000101310

850504RIVERSIDE CA

G&G ELECTRIC INC ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

850504RIVERSIDE CA
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1/11/2023

G&G ELECTRIC INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

850504RIVERSIDE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 33 (96%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 44 (98%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 47 (99%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 48 (98%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 51 (99%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 53 (99%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 54 (99%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 55 (99%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 58 (99%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000101310

514938SOUTH EL MONTE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (25%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 88 (95%)VC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 96 (93%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST STRIPING ONLY LCPVC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 103 (.62%)VC0000101310

877686GARDEN GROVE CA
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MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL 8 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 70 $171.50 $12,005.00VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL CHANNELIZERS (FOR CRASH CUSHIONSVC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULEVC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

GRIT & GRAVEL INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ABSENT1360 S FIGUEROA ST UNIT D #409 CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S21

1/11/2023

GRIT & GRAVEL INC ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLYVC0000108741

ABSENT1360 S FIGUEROA ST UNIT D #409 CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST PAVEMENT MARKER RETROREFLECTIVEVC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE BROKEN 17-7VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 103 (0.62%)VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF WCPW

EQUIPMENT, PARTIAL

VC0000108741

87768613261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD, GARDEN GROVE CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 103 (1.6%)VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HARDY & HARPER, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISC AREA)VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. TACK COATVC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. MOBILIZATION (H & H SCOPE ONLY)WCPW EQUIPMENT,

PARTIAL

VC0000108741

21595232 RANCHO CIR, LAKE FOREST CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULEVC0000108741

101774144949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 103 (9.5%)VC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMSVC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMSVC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMSVC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC MOBILIZATION (PORTION)VC0000108741

45752P.O. BOX 430 CA
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TROPICAL CREATIONS ITEM 32 (100%)VC1300003513

860349SHERMAN OAKS CA

TROPICAL CREATIONS ITEM 39 (100%)VC1300003513

860349SHERMAN OAKS CA

TROPICAL CREATIONS ITEMS 32-36VC1300003513

860349SHERMAN OAKS CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ITEM 6 (100%)VC1300003513

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ITEM 7 (5%)VC1300003513

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS 10 SHIFTSVC1300003513

934148CHINO CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 67 (100%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 68 (100%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 73 (100%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 74 (100%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

APCO ITEM 69 (100%)VC1300003513

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

283095GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-3393U4

07-LA-605-R11.4/R19.5

1/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S26

1/11/2023

APCO ITEM 70 (100%)VC1300003513

283095GOSHEN CA

APCO ITEM 71 (100%)VC1300003513

283095GOSHEN CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 99 (100%)VC1300003513

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 100 (100%)VC1300003513

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 101 (100%)VC1300003513

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 102 (100%)VC1300003513

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 88 (100%)VC1300003513

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 95 (100%)VC1300003513

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEMS 88-89VC1300003513

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEMS 95-98VC1300003513

421823SUN VALLEY CA

DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 76 (100%)VC1300003513

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ITEM 87 (100%)VC1300003513

1053672ACTON CA
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PCI ITEM 103 (0.1%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 88 (100%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 89 (100%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 95 (100%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 96 (100%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

PCI STRIPING AND SIGNS ONLYVC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

CHRISP CAMPANY ITEM 97 (100%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

CHRISP CAMPANY ITEM 98 (100%%)VC1700000945

415490AZUSA CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 24 (75%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 77 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 78 (100%%)VC1700000945

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 79 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 80 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC REMOVE CONCRETEVC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 81 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 82 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 83 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 84 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 76 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

DEIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC ITEM 87 (100%%)VC1700000945

1053672ACTON CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 32 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 33 (100%%)VC1700000945

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 34 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 35 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 36 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 37 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 38 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 39 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 40 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 41 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 42 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 43 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 44 (100%%)VC1700000945

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 45 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 46 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 47 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 48 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 49 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 50 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 51 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 52 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 53 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 54 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 55 (100%%)VC1700000945
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GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 56 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 57 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 58 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 59 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 60 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 61 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 62 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 63 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH CAMPANY ITEM 64 (100%%)VC1700000945

88BREA CA

MEDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 99 (100%%)VC1700000945

657808COLTON CA

MEDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 100 (100%%)VC1700000945
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MEDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 101 (100%%)VC1700000945

657808COLTON CA

MEDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 102 (100%%)VC1700000945

657808COLTON CA

MEDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 103 (15.14%%)VC1700000945

657808COLTON CA

MEDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC MOBILZIATION FOR MEDOZA'S SCOPE OF WORK ONLYVC1700000945

657808COLTON CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC ITEM 67 (100%%)VC1700000945

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC ITEM 68 (100%%)VC1700000945

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC ITEM 73 (100%%)VC1700000945

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC ITEM 74 (100%%)VC1700000945

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC ITEM 103 (2.53%%)VC1700000945

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC MOBILIZATION FOR HARDY AND HARPER SCOPE OF WORKVC1700000945

215952LAKE FOREST CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700000945

931953ESCONDIDO CA
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